

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3703 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

TRILOK CHAND SHARMA ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

The appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

.....J.
(RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI)

New Delhi; the
July 15, 2013

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3703 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TRILOK CHAND SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
stay, condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, A.S.G.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Seema Thapliyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Mr. Anupam R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.
The appeal is dismissed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)